

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6057/2010

C.I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTRAO DADA PATIL S.S.K.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NOS. 19622 AND 17441 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17441/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 19622/2017 (IX)

Date : 09-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr H.K.Naik, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.17441,19622 of 2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on the sole respondent within four weeks time,
as prayed.

List again on 18.7.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar