

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6057/2010

C.I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTRAO DADA PATIL S.S.K.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 17441 and 19622 of 2017 to be listed before the Chamber Judge)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17441/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 19622/2017 (IX)

Date : 30-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.17441/2017 and 19622/2017

The petitioner is granted ten days' time to take steps to serve the unserved sole respondent in the two petitions afresh.

List after five weeks.

Notice be given dasti as well.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR