

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6057/2010

C.I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTRAO DADA PATIL S.S.K.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6059/2010 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6058/2010 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10994/2018 (IX)

Date : 01-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. A. Deepa, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos. 6057,6058 and 6059/2010

Despite service of notice on sole respondent there is no appearance on his behalf.

Hence, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 10994/2018

Petitioner has failed to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent, though last chance was granted.

However, as requested, two weeks time as a final opportunity is granted to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 18.3.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR  
Registrar

MG