

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6057/2010

C.I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTRAO DADA PATIL S.S.K.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C)No. 10994 of 2018 is to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10994/2018 (IX)

Date : 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. A. Deepa, Adv.  
Mr. Leela Dhar Prajapati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10994/2018

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to serve notice upon sole respondent.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)